Bellelle Guerin Recipient Life Membership Waiver

Congratulations! Your sister members in your council have chosen to honour you with the Bellelle Guerin award. They have nominated you with this honour in recognition of their esteem and respect for what you have contributed to the CWL.

If you decide to accept this award, please be aware of the following information, taken from the *National Manual of Policy and Procedure*:

"The Bellelle Guerin Award is presented to members who do not qualify for life membership and who demonstrate love of the League and an availability and willingness to continue to serve. Nominating councils are reminded that the nominee must be an exemplary member of the League, serving at more than one level, who does not and will not qualify for life membership."

Before you accept this honour, please sign the attestation below to indicate that you understand you will be ineligible to receive life membership at any time in the future. The form will be returned to national office for safekeeping.

I, , of					
Name of Recipient		N	Name of Parish Council		
acknowledge receipt of the Bellelle Guerin Award. I do so with the understanding that, once bestowed with this Award, I will not accept nomination for Life Membership in National Council, even if I may meet the criteria for eligibility in future.					
Signed this	day of		,		
Day		Month		Year	
Signature of Recipient					
Witnessed by:					
Name of Council President					
Signature of Council President					

Return this form to CWL National Office, C-702 Scotland Avenue, Winnipeg, MB R3M 1X5.